' Sentember 28, 1984 |

Docket No, 50-54

Mr, James McGovern

Business Manager of Radiochemicals
Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc.
P. 0. Box 324

Tuxedo, New York 10987

Dear Mr. McGovern:

Subject: Renewal of Facility Operating License No. R-81 for
Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc.

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Amendment No. 21 to Facility
Operating License No. R-81 for the Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc., 5 MWt
research reactor facility in response to your application dated May 23,
1980, as supplemented. This amended license renews the operating license
through June 30, 2000,

In accordance with our practice, we have restated the l1icense in its entirety,
incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the issuance of the
original license.

Enclosed with the amended license are copies of the Notice of Renewal of Facility
Operating License that is being sent to the Federal Register for publication,

the Notice of Final Finding of No Significant Environmental Impact, the Safety
Evaluation Report (NUREG-1059), and the Environmental Assessment associated

with the renewal,

Sincerely,

Original signed by
Darrel]l G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Enclosures:

. Amendment No. 21

Notice of Renewal

. Notice of Final Finding

. Environmental Assessment

Safety Evaluation Report
(NUREG-1059)-(10)

OB N e
. -

cc:  See next page DISTRIBUTION
] OELD
NRC POR DEfsenhut/FMiraglia
SSPB R/F RDiggs/LT er
. Region I TBarnhartrf?g
7 PAnderson Edordan, 18
f‘\ HBernard JTaylor, IAE
\ DCrutchfield ACRS

ff}] HBerkow HDenton
/ CThomas n
S > £ OELD W !

*Ts HBe ( Be s hfiel t
6/ /,1/84 P YB/84 /) /84 a/p /e %/q,c/aa
4101 71 840928
gna 1502k ogoooggz




‘,0‘" e
UNITED STATES

E NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
) ‘ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555
*,

Ssash September 28, 1984

Docket No. 50-54

Mr. James McGovern
-Business Manager of Radiochemicals
Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc.
P. 0. Box 324

Tuxedo, New York 10987

Dear Mr. McGovern:

Subject: Renewal of Facility Operating License No. R-81 for
Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc.

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Amendment No. 21 to Facility
Operating License No. R-81 for the Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc., 5 MWt
research reactor facility in response to your application dated May 23,
1980, as supplemented. This amended license renews the operating license
tnrough June 30, 2000, ‘

In accordance with our practice, we have restated the license in its entirety,
incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the issuance of the
original license.

Enclosed with the amended license are copies of the Notice of Renewal of Facility
Operating License that is being sent to the Federal Register for publication,

the Notice of Final Finding of No Significant Environmental Impact, the

Safety Evaluation Report (NUREG-1059?, and the Environmental Assessment
associated with the renewal.

Sincerely,

.

arrel G.‘i%;en ut, Director
f

Division of Licensing
Enclosures:

Amendment No. 21

Notice of Renewal

Notice of Final Finding

Environmental Assessment

Safety Evaluation Report

(NUREG-1059)-(10)

cc: See next page




Union Carbide Subsidiary B,

cc: w/enclosure(s)

New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation
ATTN: Director, Office of
Environmental Analysis
Albany, New York 12201

Mr. Marcus H. Voth

Manager of Nuclear Operations
Union Carbide Nuclear Center
Union Carbide Subsidiary B, Inc.
P. 0, Box 324

Tuxedo, New York 10987

Attorney General
Department of Law

State Capitol

Albany, New York 12224

Director, Technical Development Programs
State of New York Enerqy Office

Agency Building 2

Empire State Plaza

Albany, New York 12223

50-54



